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Institutional Advisory Committee Roster 
 

Name Title Organization Address Phone Email Category Attendance 

Chris Cothron SAC Chair, 
Interim Director FCTC 2980 Collins Avenue 

St Augustine  32084 904-547-3469 Chris.Cothron@fctc.edu Staff 
 

George Mastoridis Future Director FCTC 2980 Collins Ave 
St Augustine 32084 904-547-3303 George.Mastoridis@fctc.edu Staff 

 

Joy Andrews SJ County 
Administrator SJC County 

Commissioners 

500 San Sebastian View 
St. Augustine 32084 904-209-0562 jqandrews@sjcfl.us Business partner 

 

Arleen Dennison College 
Advancement FCTC 2980 Collins Avenue 

St. Augustine 32084 904-547-3386 Arleen.Dennison@fctc.edu Staff 
 

Kyle Dresback Associate 
Superintendent 
Student Services 

SJCSD 40 Orange Street 
St. Augustine 32084 
 

904-547-7724 Kyle.Dresback@stjohns.k12.fl.us Committee Buddy 
 

Joanne Hoertz Sr. VP Nursing Brooks 
Rehabilitation 

3599 University Blvd. S 
Jacksonville, 32216 904-345-7884 

joanne.hoertz@brooksrehab.org 

 
Business partner 

 

Mark Mahoney Industrial 
Engineer Northrop 

Grumman 
Corporation 

5000 US-1 N 
St. Augustine 32095 

904-810-7382 Mark.mahoney@ngc.com  Business partner 
 

Katie Maltby District Program 
Specialist 

SJCSD Career 
Academies 

405 Golfway West Dr.  
St. Augustine 32095 

 

904-547-6003 katie.maltby@stjohns.k12.fl.us Committee Buddy 
 

Anthony Pellegrino Director, Training 
Department 

Ring Power 
Corporation 

500 World Commerce 

  Pkwy SA 32092 

904-494-1375 Anthony.Pellegrino@ringpower.com  Business partner 
 

 
Scott Maynard 

Economic 
Development 
Director 

SJC Chamber of 
Commerce 

100 Southpark Blvd. 
St Augustine 32086 

904-687-2055  
scott.maynard@sjcchamber.com 

 
Business partner 

 

Joe Williams Salon Owner The JW Salon 84 Theatre Drive #600 
St. Augustine 32086 904-829-5226 onewithsight@yahoo.com 

 
Business partner 

 

 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: 51% of the IAC’s membership is comprised of external business partners, and at least 3 external business partners are present for today’s meeting. 
Name Title Signature Date 

Chris Cothron Interim Director  
 05/15/2023 8:30am 
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